INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS FOR
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS
Full protection for your installation
Motors | Automation | Energy | Transmission & Distribution | Coatings
Summary
RDWS Residual Current Circuit Breakers 16
Introduction 04
Benefits 05

10
x ln
30 1.5
S
ec
on
d
s
Integrated Solutions for Electrical Installations 7
References and Codes - MDW Line
Reference Current Curve WEG code
- - - -
- - - -
MDW-B6 6 A B 10076396
MDW-B10 10 A B 10076404
MDW-B16 16 A B 10076412
MDW-B20 20 A B 10076420
MDW-B25 25 A B 10076428
MDW-B32 32 A B 10076436
MDW-B40 40 A B 10076444
MDW-B50 50 A B 10076452
MDW-B63 63 A B 10076460
MDW-B70 70 A B 11134694
MDW-B80 80 A B 10076468
MDW-B100 100 A B 10075742
MDW-B125 125 A B 11807321
Reference Current Curve WEG code
MDW-C2 2 A C 10076381
MDW-C4 4 A C 10076389
MDW-C6 6 A C 10076397
MDW-C10 10 A C 10076405
MDW-C16 16 A C 10076413
MDW-C20 20 A C 10076421
MDW-C25 25 A C 10076429
MDW-C32 32 A C 10076437
MDW-C40 40 A C 10076445
MDW-C50 50 A C 10076453
MDW-C63 63 A C 10076461
MDW-C70 70 A C 11134789
MDW-C80 80 A C 10076469
MDW-C100 100 A C 10075743
MDW-C125 125 A C 11807325
Single-Pole Miniature Circuit Breakers
Two-Pole Miniature Circuit Breakers
Reference Current Curve WEG code
- - - -
- - - -
MDW-B6-2 6 A B 10076398
MDW-B10-2 10 A B 10076406
MDW-B16-2 16 A B 10076414
MDW-B20-2 20 A B 10076422
MDW-B25-2 25 A B 10076430
MDW-B32-2 32 A B 10076438
MDW-B40-2 40 A B 10076446
MDW-B50-2 50 A B 10076454
MDW-B63-2 63 A B 10076462
MDW-B70-2 70 A B 11134696
MDW-B80-2 80 A B 10076470
MDW-B100-2 100 A B 10075744
MDW-B125-2 125 A B 11807322
Reference Current Curve WEG code
MDW-C2-2 2 A C 10076383
MDW-C4-2 4 A C 10076391
MDW-C6-2 6 A C 10076399
MDW-C10-2 10 A C 10076407
MDW-C16-2 16 A C 10076415
MDW-C20-2 20 A C 10076423
MDW-C25-2 25 A C 10076431
MDW-C32-2 32 A C 10076439
MDW-C40-2 40 A C 10076447
MDW-C50-2 50 A C 10076455
MDW-C63-2 63 A C 10076463
MDW-C70-2 70 A C 11134790
MDW-C80-2 80 A C 10076471
MDW-C100-2 100 A C 10075745
MDW-C125-2 125 A C 11807327
Three-Pole Miniature Circuit Breakers
Reference Current Curve WEG code
- - - -
- - - -
MDW-B6-3 6 A B 10076400
MDW-B10-3 10 A B 10076408
MDW-B16-3 16 A B 10076416
MDW-B20-3 20 A B 10076424
MDW-B25-3 25 A B 10076432
MDW-B32-3 32 A B 10076440
MDW-B40-3 40 A B 10076448
MDW-B50-3 50 A B 10076456
MDW-B63-3 63 A B 10076464
MDW-B70-3 70 A B 11134697
MDW-B80-3 80 A B 10077877
MDW-B100-3 100 A B 10075746
MDW-B125-3 125 A B 11807323
Reference Current Curve WEG code
MDW-C2-3 2 A C 10076385
MDW-C4-3 4 A C 10076393
MDW-C6-3 6 A C 10076401
MDW-C10-3 10 A C 10076409
MDW-C16-3 16 A C 10076417
MDW-C20-3 20 A C 10076425
MDW-C25-3 25 A C 10076433
MDW-C32-3 32 A C 10076441
MDW-C40-3 40 A C 10076449
MDW-C50-3 50 A C 10076457
MDW-C63-3 63 A C 10076465
MDW-C70-3 70 A C 11134791
MDW-C80-3 80 A C 10075739
MDW-C100-3 100 A C 10075747
MDW-C125-3 125 A C 11807348
Integrated Solutions for Electrical Installations8
Four-Pole Miniature Circuit Breakers
Reference Current Curve WEG code
MDW-C6-4 6 A C 10076403
MDW-C10-4 10 A C 10076411
MDW-C16-4 16 A C 10076419
MDW-C20-4 20 A C 10076427
MDW-C25-4 25 A C 10076435
MDW-C32-4 32 A C 10076443
MDW-C40-4 40 A C 10076451
MDW-C50-4 50 A C 10076459
MDW-C63-4 63 A C 10076467
MDW-C70-4 70 A C 11134792
MDW-C80-4 80 A C 10075741
MDW-C100-4 100 A C 10075749
MDW-C125-4 125 A C 11807349
Auxiliary Contact Block1)
Padlock
Accessories - MDW Line
Padlock

References and Codes - MDW Line
Reference Application1) Type WEG code
MDW-BC1 MDW 2 A - 63 A
1 NOC
10261573
MDW-BC2 MDW 70 A - 125 A 10261574
Switching capacity of the MDW-BC1 and
MDW-BC2 contacts
AC-14 6 A / 230 V ac - 3 A/400 V ac
DC-12 2 A/60 V dc - 1 A/125 V dc
DC-13 6 A/24 V dc - 2 A/48 V dc
Tightening torque on the terminals 0.8 N.m
Connection capacity 2.5 mm2
Weight (kg) 0.040
Reference Application Padlock diameter Units per package WEG code
MDW-PLW63 MDW (2 a 63 A)
Up to 5 mm 50
11373980
MDW-PLW100 MDW (70 A, 125 A) 11373981
Note: 1) Limited to one auxiliary block per circuit breaker.

50 67.00 65.50 63.00 60.50 58.00 56.00 53.00 50.00 48.00 46.50 44.00
63 83.79 81.90 80.01 76.86 73.71 70.56 66.78 63.00 60.48 58.90 55.44
80 106.40 104.00 100.00 96.00 92.00 88.00 84.00 80.00 76.00 72.00 68.00
100 133.00 130.00 125.00 120.00 115.00 110.00 105.00 100.00 95.00 90.00 85.00
125 166.25 162.50 156.25 150.00 143.75 137.50 131.25 125.00 118.75 112.50 106.25
Altitude (m) 2,000 3,000 4,000 5,000
Derating factor 1 0.98 0.91 0.87
Integrated Solutions for Electrical Installations10
References and Codes - MDWH Line
Single-Pole Miniature Circuit Breakers
Reference Current Curve WEG code
- - - -
- - - -
MDWH-B6 6 A B 11422529
MDWH-B10 10 A B 11422579
MDWH-B16 16 A B 11422583
MDWH-B20 20 A B 11422587
MDWH-B25 25 A B 11422631
MDWH-B32 32 A B 11422636
MDWH-B40 40 A B 11422640
MDWH-B50 50 A B 11422644
MDWH-B63 63 A B 11422658
MDWH-B80 80 A B 14848969
MDWH-B100 100 A B 14848970
MDWH-B125 125 A B 14848971
Reference Current Curve WEG code
- - - -
- - - -
MDWH-C6 6 A C 11422662
MDWH-C10 10 A C 11422666
MDWH-C16 16 A C 11422690
MDWH-C20 20 A C 11422694
MDWH-C25 25 A C 11422708
MDWH-C32 32 A C 11422713
MDWH-C40 40 A C 11422717
MDWH-C50 50 A C 11422722
MDWH-C63 63 A C 11422727
MDWH-C80 80 A C 14849019
MDWH-C100 100 A C 14849020
MDWH-C125 125 A C 14849021
Reference Current Curve WEG code
MDWH-D2 2 A D 14110145
MDWH-D4 4 A D 14110146
MDWH-D6 6 A D 14110022
MDWH-D10 10 A D 14110082
MDWH-D16 16 A D 14110086
MDWH-D20 20 A D 14110102
MDWH-D25 25 A D 14110107
MDWH-D32 32 A D 14110114
MDWH-D40 40 A D 14110122
MDWH-D50 50 A D 14110127
MDWH-D63 63 A D 14110141
MDWH-D80 80 A D 14849032
MDWH-D100 100 A D 14849033
MDWH-D125 125 A D 14849034
Reference Current Curve WEG code
MDWH-D2-2 2 A D 14110147
MDWH-D4-2 4 A D 14110168
MDWH-D6-2 6 A D 14110023
MDWH-D10-2 10 A D 14110083
MDWH-D16-2 16 A D 14110098
MDWH-D20-2 20 A D 14110103
MDWH-D25-2 25 A D 14110108
MDWH-D32-2 32 A D 14110116
MDWH-D40-2 40 A D 14110124
MDWH-D50-2 50 A D 14110138
MDWH-D63-2 63 A D 14110142
MDWH-D80-2 80 A D 14849036
MDWH-D100-2 100 A D 14849037
MDWH-D125-2 125 A D 14849118
Reference Current Curve WEG code
MDWH-D2-3 2 A D 14110169
MDWH-D4-3 4 A D 14110170
MDWH-D6-3 6 A D 14110079
MDWH-D10-3 10 A D 14110084
MDWH-D16-3 16 A D 14110099
MDWH-D20-3 20 A D 14110104
MDWH-D25-3 25 A D 14110110
MDWH-D32-3 32 A D 14110118
MDWH-D40-3 40 A D 14110125
MDWH-D50-3 50 A D 14110139
MDWH-D63-3 63 A D 14110143
MDWH-D80-3 80 A D 14849121
MDWH-D100-3 100 A D 14849122
MDWH-D125-3 125 A D 14849123
Reference Current Curve WEG code
MDWH-D2-4 2 A D 14110171
MDWH-D4-4 4 A D 14110172
MDWH-D6-4 6 A D 14110080
MDWH-D10-4 10 A D 14110085
MDWH-D16-4 16 A D 14110101
MDWH-D20-4 20 A D 14110105
MDWH-D25-4 25 A D 14110112
MDWH-D32-4 32 A D 14110120
MDWH-D40-4 40 A D 14110126
MDWH-D50-4 50 A D 14110140
MDWH-D63-4 63 A D 14110144
MDWH-D80-4 80 A D 14849124
MDWH-D100-4 100 A D 14849125
MDWH-D125-4 125 A D 14849126
Two-Pole Miniature Circuit Breakers
Reference Current Curve WEG code
- - - -
- - - -
MDWH-B6-2 6 A B 11422543
MDWH-B10-2 10 A B 11422580
MDWH-B16-2 16 A B 11422584
MDWH-B20-2 20 A B 11422628
MDWH-B25-2 25 A B 11422632
MDWH-B32-2 32 A B 11422637
MDWH-B40-2 40 A B 11422641
MDWH-B50-2 50 A B 11422645
MDWH-B63-2 63 A B 11422659
MDWH-B80-2 80 A B 14848972
MDWH-B100-2 100 A B 14848973
MDWH-B125-2 125 A B 14848974
Reference Current Curve WEG code
- - - -
- - - -
MDWH-C6-2 6 A C 11422663
MDWH-C10-2 10 A C 11422667
MDWH-C16-2 16 A C 11422691
MDWH-C20-2 20 A C 11422695
MDWH-C25-2 25 A C 11422709
MDWH-C32-2 32 A C 11422714
MDWH-C40-2 40 A C 11422719
MDWH-C50-2 50 A C 11422723
MDWH-C63-2 63 A C 11422728
MDWH-C80-2 80 A C 14849022
MDWH-C100-2 100 A C 14849023
MDWH-C125-2 125 A C 14849024
Three-Pole Miniature Circuit Breakers
Reference Current Curve WEG code
- - - -
- - - -
MDWH-B6-3 6 A B 11422546
MDWH-B10-3 10 A B 11422581
MDWH-B16-3 16 A B 11422585
MDWH-B20-3 20 A B 11422629
MDWH-B25-3 25 A B 11422634
MDWH-B32-3 32 A B 11422638
MDWH-B40-3 40 A B 11422642
MDWH-B50-3 50 A B 11422646
MDWH-B63-3 63 A B 11422660
MDWH-B80-3 80 A B 14848975
MDWH-B100-3 100 A B 14848977
MDWH-B125-3 125 A B 14849018
Reference Current Curve WEG code
- - - -
- - - -
MDWH-C6-3 6 A C 11422664
MDWH-C10-3 10 A C 11422688
MDWH-C16-3 16 A C 11422692
MDWH-C20-3 20 A C 11422696
MDWH-C25-3 25 A C 11422710
MDWH-C32-3 32 A C 11422715
MDWH-C40-3 40 A C 11422720
MDWH-C50-3 50 A C 11422725
MDWH-C63-3 63 A C 11422729
MDWH-C80-3 80 A C 14849025
MDWH-C100-3 100 A C 14849026
MDWH-C125-3 125 A C 14849027
Four-Pole Miniature Circuit Breakers
Reference Current Curve WEG code
- - - -
- - - -
MDWH-C6-4 6 A C 11422665
MDWH-C10-4 10 A C 11422689
MDWH-C16-4 16 A C 11422693
MDWH-C20-4 20 A C 11422697
MDWH-C25-4 25 A C 11422711
MDWH-C32-4 32 A C 11422716
MDWH-C40-4 40 A C 11422721
MDWH-C50-4 50 A C 11422726
MDWH-C63-4 63 A C 11422730
MDWH-C80-4 80 A C 14849028
MDWH-C100-4 100 A C 14849029
MDWH-C125-4 125 A C 14849030
Integrated Solutions for Electrical Installations 11
Contact block
Padlock

DC-12 2 A/60 V dc - 1 A/125 V dc
DC-13 6 A/24 V dc - 2 A/48 V dc
Tightening torque on
the terminals
0.8 N.m
Connection capacity 2.5 mm2
Weight (kg) 0.040
Reference Application Padlock diameter Units per package WEG code
MDW-PLW63 MDWH (6 to 63 A) Up to 5 mm 50 11373980
Reference Voltage Timing range
Miniature
circuit
breakers
Mounting Standard
package (pc) Code
BS MDWH6-125 A E25 12 V ac / V dc 0 - 3s MDWH 6~125 A Left side 1 11894563
BS MDWH6-125 A E31 220 V ac / V dc 0 - 3s MDWH 6~125 A Left side 1 11894564
Tightening torque on the terminals  0.5 N.m
Connection capacity  1 mm²-2.5 mm²
Notes:  1) Limited to one auxiliary block per circuit breaker.

Mechanical lifespan 20,000 operations
Degree of protection IP20
Connection capacity
SIW (40 A - 63 A) 1 to 25 mm²
SIW (80 A - 100 A) 10 to 35 mm²
Tightening torque on the terminals
SIW (40 A - 63 A) 2.0 N.m
SIW (80 A - 100 A) 3.5 N.m
Mounting position No restriction
Fixation DIN rail 35 mm
Weight (kg)
Two-pole 0.165 (40 to 63 A); 0.285 (80 A, 100 A)
Three-pole 0.248 (40 to 63 A); 0.428 (80 A, 100 A)
Four-pole 0.330 (40 to 63 A); 0.570 (80 A, 100 A)
Rated current In (A) Number of poles Reference WEG code
40 2 SIW-40-2 10075767
63 2 SIW-63-2 10075770
80 2 SIW-80-2 10075773
100 2 SIW-100-2 10075776
40 3 SIW-40-3 10075768
63 3 SIW-63-3 10075771
80 3 SIW-80-3 10075774
100 3 SIW-100-3 10075777
40 4 SIW-40-4 10075769
63 4 SIW-63-4 10075772
80 4 SIW-80-4 10075775
100 4 SIW-100-4 10075778
Reference Application Type WEG code
MDW-BC1 SIW (40 to 63 A)
1 NOC
10261573
MDW-BC2 SIW (80 A, 100 A) 10261574
Technical data - auxiliary contact blocks
Switching capacity of the
MDW-BC1 and MDW-BC2
contacts
AC-14 6 A/230 V ac - 3 A/400 V ac
DC-12 2 A/60 V dc - 1 A/125 V dc
DC-13 6 A/24 V dc - 2 A/48 V dc
Connection capacity 1 to 2.5 mm2
Tightening torque on the terminals 0.8 N.m
Weight (Kg) 0.040
Reference Application
Padlock
diameter
Units per
package
WEG code
MDW-PLW63 SIW (40 to 63 A)
Up to 5 mm 50
11373980
MDW-PLW100 SIW (80 A, 100 A) 11373981
Integrated Solutions for Electrical Installations16
FULL PROTECTION
OF THE PEOPLE
INVOLVED IN THE
PROCESS
RDWS - References, Codes, Accessories and Technical Data
References and Codes
Rated residual current (mA) Rated current In (A) Reference Number of poles WEG code
30
25 RDWS30-25-2 2 14764134
40 RDWS30-40-2 2 14764135
63 RDWS30-63-2 2 14764137
80 RDWS30-80-2 2 14764148
100 RDWS30-100-2 2 14764149
25 RDWS30-25-4 4 14764231
40 RDWS30-40-4 4 14764232
63 RDWS30-63-4 4 14764233
80 RDWS30-80-4 4 14764234
100 RDWS30-100-4 4 14764235
300
25 RDWS300-25-2 2 14764165
40 RDWS300-40-2 2 14764166
63 RDWS300-63-2 2 14764167
80 RDWS300-80-2 2 14764178
100 RDWS300-100-2 2 14764180
25 RDWS300-25-4 4 14764290
40 RDWS300-40-4 4 14764292
63 RDWS300-63-4 4 14764293
80 RDWS300-80-4 4 14764294
100 RDWS300-100-4 4 14764295
The RDWS residual current circuit breaker analyzes the phasor sum
of the currents passing through it.
Available in the two and four-pole versions, with rated current range from 25 A to 100 A, the RDWS line
features Earth leakage detection of 30 mA to protect people or 300 mA to protect property. Available in class

Class 2
Degree of Protection Signaling contact connector
(for SPWC only)
Removable protection
module
Integrated Solutions for Electrical Installations20
References and Codes for Alternating Current Applications
References and Codes for Direct Current Photovoltaic Applications
Removable Protection Module
Accessories
Technical Characteristics of the SPW02, SPW and SPW12 Line
Standard IEC 61643
Maximum operating direct voltage Uc  275 V ac (+5%)
Protection level Up
SPW02-275-10 / SPW02-275-20 / SPWC-275-12 1.0 kV
SPWC-275-20 1.2 kV
SPW02-275-40 / SPWC-275-45 1.5 kV
SPW02-275-60/12.5 / SPWC-275-60/12.5 1.5 kV
SPW12-600-40 3.8 kV
SPW12-1100-40 4.0 kV
Short-circuit withstand capacity 5 kA
Frequency 50/60 Hz
Maximum discharge current Imax According to previous table
Rated discharge current In According to previous table
Maximum impulse current Iimp According to previous table
Degree of protection According to previous table
Signaling contact According to previous table
Signal contact configuration NO
Number of poles 1 (SPW02 and SPWC) ; 3 (SPW12)
Ambient temperature -5 to 40 °C
Degree of protection IP20
Connection capacity 1 to 25 mm²
Tightening torque on the terminals 2.0 N.m
Connection tool Phillips screwdriver number 2
Mounting position No restriction
Fixation DIN rail 35 mm
Weight (kg)
SPW02-275-10 / SPWC-275-12 0.105
SPW02-275-20 / SPWC-275-20 0.110
SPW02-275-40 / SPWC-275-45 0.115
SPW02-275-60/12.5 / SPWC-275-60/12.5 0.120
SPW12-600-40 0.310
SPW12-1100-40 0.310
Reference Application
Degree of
protection
Signaling
contact
Maximum
discharge current,
wave 8/20 µs Imáx (kA)
Rated discharge
current, wave
8/20 µs In (kA)
Maximum impulse
current, wave
10/350 µs Iimp (kA)
Protection
level (kV)
Maximum
operating direct
voltage Uc (V)
WEG code
SPWC-M275-12 SPWC-275-12 II Yes 12 5 - 1.0 275 11402917
SPWC-M275-20 SPWC-275-20 II Yes 20 10 - 1.2 275 11402916
SPWC-M275-45 SPWC-275-45 II Yes 45 20 - 1.5 275 11402915
SPWC-M275-60/12.5 SPWC-275 60/12,5 II / I Yes 60 30 12.5 1.5 275 11402914
SPW02, SPWC and SPW12  - References, Codes, Accessories and Technical
Data
Reference
Degree of
protection
Signaling
contact
Maximum
discharge current,
wave 8/20 µs Imáx (kA)
Rated discharge
current, wave
8/20 µs In (kA)
Maximum impulse
current, wave
10/350 µs Iimp (kA)
Protection level
(kV)
Maximum
operating direct
voltage Uc (V)
WEG code
SPW02-275-10 II No 10 5 - 1.0 275 14827871
SPW02-275-20 II No 20 10 - 1.0 275 14827873
SPW02-275-40 II No 40 20 - 1.5 275 14827874
SPW02-275-60/12.5 I / II No 60 30 12.5 1.5 275 14827876
SPWC-275-12 II Yes 12 5 - 1.0 275 11402920
SPWC-275-20 II Yes 20 10 - 1.2 275 11402921
SPWC-275-45 II Yes 45 20 - 1.5 275 11402919
SPWC-275-60/12.5 I / II Yes 60 30 12.5 1.5 275 11402918
Reference
Degree of
protection
Signaling
contact
Maximum
discharge current,
wave 8/20 µs Imáx
(kA)
Rated discharge
current, wave
8/20 µs In (kA)
Maximum impulse
current, wave
10/350 µs Iimp (kA)
Protection level
(kV)
Maximum
operating direct
voltage Uc (V)
WEG code
SPW12-600-40 II No 40 20 - 3.8 600 14827929
SPW12-1100-40 II No 40 20 - 4.0 1,100 14827930
Note: the removable protection module is for use on the SPWC model only.
Integrated Solutions for Electrical Installations 21